Weighted average interest rate %  11.6%  10.0%

2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  66,921 - - - 66,921

Receivables  1,986,995 - - - 1,986,995

  2,053,916 - - - 2,053,916

Weighted average interest rate %  - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other creditors  1,530,380 - - - 1,530,380

Converting loans  - - - 525,693 525,693

Loans from director related
entity  - 3,053,972 - - 3,053,972

Other loans  - - - - -

  1,530,380 3,053,972 - 525,693 5,110,045

Weighted average interest rate %  11.6%  10.0%

BYTE POWER GROUP LIMITED
And its controlled entities

 Page 50

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

30. Financial Instruments (continued)

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the
impact on how profit reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that
management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular
variable is independent of other variables.

 2015 2014

 $ $

+100 bps in interest rate – increase / (decrease) in  reported profit (32,841) (30,539)

-100 bps in interest rate – increase / (decrease) in reported profit 32,841 30,539

31. Company Details

Registered office address Unit 13/76 Doggett Street

Newstead  QLD  4006

Australia

Principal place of business Byte Power Group Limited

Byte Power Pty Ltd

Power Tech Systems Pty Ltd

Wine Power Pty Ltd

Unit 13/76 Doggett Street

Newstead  QLD  4006

Australia

Byte Power (Hong Kong) Ltd

Room 2402, 24th Floor, Wing On House

No. 71 Des Voeux Road Central

Central, Hong Kong

Byte Power Pte Ltd

Wine Power Pte Ltd

149 Rochor Road #05-01

Fu Lu Shou Complex

Singapore 188425

BYTE POWER GROUP LIMITED
And its controlled entities